CONFTDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGLSTRATLON SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Council No. 145 ) Dace 8/22/88

Full name Michael L. Harper
(no inicials if you can possibly gec full name)

Social Security Number

saazess [

Cicy Bloomington , Scate  Indiana Zip Code 47401

e
Dace of Birch‘ <-ff§7“' (This is imporcant and should be exacct.)
Approximace.;gg ';37:: _ (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)-
Religion E. <C. . .'3‘.'."“" Naciomalicy
Occupation i Deﬁuty Sheriff

Educacion

Weighe 175 Height S5/10 Race Cauc

Color of hair Red Color of eyes

Outscanding characteristics or interests

Married or single Married Children

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

Spouse 's name

Scouting connections: Chartered organization
' Unit No. City Stcace Posicion Dare registered Date resigned
E153, 154 Bloomington  IN EA MC 1985 : -

Special recognition

Suspended or demfed regiscration for following reasoms: _Child Sexual Abuse

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION INCLUDING
HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING
DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE, OR SPECULATION):

Signed W /%gd/w

COUT EXECUTIVE

‘}NHDENT]AL ONOTED Council  Hoosier Trails
C
SEP 191990 708 139
F. STARON P L ANgyyy
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February 25, 1991

Hs. Vickie Ransberger
Indianapolis, IN 456260

Dear Ms. Ransberger:
We communicated on February 25 concerning Michael L. Harper, who had been

registered in Post E2153.

Je have carefully checked our files and do not have any records on microfilm
that will give us information related to an application that was completed by
Mr. Harper. We are gorry we could not be of help at this time.

Sinrersaly,

Paul Ermst, Director
Reglstration and Statistical Service

bz

cc: Council 145

CONF006698
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October 3, 1990

Mr. Randy G. Brown
Scout Executive
Hoosier Trails Council, No. 145

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: MICHAEL L. HARPER

Dear Randy:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Yolunteer File. :

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

ag

cc: East Central Reqgion NCAvy 1y FrLe
CCT 091950
ERIN ORILEY

CONFO006700



Michael L. Harper was accused by female Explorers,_ and
*, of sexually fondling and kissing them at an

Explorer Post outing at Hoosier Trails Camp Maumee on Saturday,
August 20, 1988.

I i o: D <o vas serviog as

associate advisor at camp was told of this soon after it happened.
She, removed all girls from camp going direccly to the
Monroe County Sheriff's Department to file a complamc. She then
took all the girls to their homes.

The Sheriff's Department is investigating the complaint.
Sheriff Young has instructed Deputy Harper to stay away from che
girls and the Explorer Post. At cthis time it is unknown if any
criminal charges will be made against Deputy Harper.

| Ly
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(},if” /ﬁ/’/
e

™~

—
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" SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE REPORTING FORM
HOOSILER TRAILS COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

The following informacion was provided to:

T s s

(Name of person/position)

(Telephone aumber/address)

Child's name: _ Date of birthi-‘xm_‘__
Addresst—

Parent's name: _

Address: Same

Telephone No: -

Physical indicators observed:

Behavioral indicators observed: Crying

Ocher indicators observed/known: Bocth girls told her they were kissed and fondled

by EA, Michael L. Harper

Reporter's name and position: Randy Brown, Scout Executive

Date of reporc:  8/22/88 Signature:
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Hoo @R TRAILS COUNCIL 1 <145 @
Boy Scouts 0f America

g x Wi BLOOMING
SCOUTING/USA

August 22, 1988

HAND DELIVERED

r Posc 153
Bloomington, IN 47401
Dear MF‘ Harper:

Afcer careful review, we have decided that your registracion
with cthe Boy Scoucs of America should be suspended. We are therefore
compelled to request that you sever any relations cthat you may have
with the Boy Scoucs of America. A refund of your registration fee
is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registraction is a
privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies.
We reserve the right to suspend registracion whenever there is a
concern that an individual may not meec the high scandards of member-
ship which the BSA seeks to provide for Americam youtch.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a council review
commictee, please write to me within 60 days of the dacte of this
letter, explaining your version of che faccs supporcing your claim
that your registration as a BSA member should be reianstated. The
procedures for a review of this decision are attached.

Sincerely yours,

CHARLES HIRTH
Council Presidenc

CH/ss

Enclosure

)
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September 13, 1990

Mr. Randy G. Browm
Scout Executive
Hoosler Trails Council, Ho. 145 cjﬁ

PERSONAL AMND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: HICHAEL/HARPER
Dear Randy:

I do not find any material in my file related to the above named individusl.

I recently received information from another scurce, fadicating that he had
pleaded guilty in the offense of battery, causing perscmal injuries. This was
apparently related to a game of tag, in which he forndlad and xissed Cwo
Zxplorer teemage girls.

I am enclosing an Ineligible Volunteer Record Saeet which I would like to have
coapleted, so we can identify Mr. Harper. It is most important that we set up
a flle, so he can not reglater in the futurz and cause other problems Zor our

vouth members.
I would also like to have any other material that you can send ze, which would

substantiate this actfon. If you have newspaper clippings or court records
which would give us this material, they would be much appreciated.

Sincerely,

Paul Ermst, Director acd
Registration and Statistical Service SEP 1 3133

bg ORILEY ,8/0/
2 ERIN 5 ¢J LUU’

Fanclosure . | ;t ddu
cc: East Cen:rai.Reéionr _ '1. N - CL RFQK Q
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

September 6, 1990

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER FILE
MICHAEL HARPER
HOOSIER TRAILS COUNCIL # 145

FROM: Debra Duhs
Risk Management

T0: Paul Ermst
Director, Registration

An Ineligible Volunteer File should be created for Michael Harper. The attached
correspondence, mostly from the victims attormey, will provide you with some

background information.

In May, 1990, Nick Ivy, a member of the Council Executive Staff, Hoosier Trails
Council, phoned to advise me that Deputy Sheriff Michael Harper, an Assistant Post
Advisor, had been accused of making sexual advances to two female members of the
Post during an overmight outing. Mr. Ivy was told that they were playing a game
of tag in the woods, and in separate instances, Harper tackled, fondled and kissed
the two girls.

cc: Randy G. Brown, S.E.
Hoosier Trails Council, #145

CONF006705
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v

JIM YOUNG
SHERIFFOF MOQ{R()E' COUNTY
a0t NORTIECDU UGE
BLOOMINGTON: INDIANA 37301

~ Ve
S

May 7, 1990

flcosier Trails Council

o 2 :
Blocmington

Indiana, 47401

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find a copy of a cummunication rcecently
received froem Robect A. Swmith, attoiney, concecning a claim

beina demaended on the pact «f Lis client a focm-
. £

er rxplocer.

9]

The communicakicen is sclf-explanatocy -and contains the
names and addresses of the Moarce County arntocney and iasucec,

fcec your dicect communication.
Phank you fcr your attenticn to this mattec.
Sincerely.

(A4
o ) —
Ve Zimflc ng,

/
S 77 ‘i’c«(

Steriff

CONFIDENTIAL
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BISHOP SMITH & BISHOP
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James Young
Monroe County Sheriff

{3 AS

! > tment

oomington, Indiana 47401

re: my client |GG

Dear Sheriff Young:

Enclosed please find my demand letter for settlement of the
B clain. As T have indicated to t#ike llarper, vyou are
respectful ly requested to turn this matter over to the insurer for
Monroe County, as well as the insurer for the Explover Scouts, with
whom the Sheriff's Department (¢ affiliated in the program in which
the il sicl was a participant. )

Unless T hear back from the insureor within thirty days, I will
place suit on file against you, the Sheriff’'s Uepartment, Mike
Harper, and the Explorer Scouts. I am willing to cooperate in a
resolution and settlement of this claim. Thank vou fur your prompt
attencion.

Yory truly yours,
D) e -
G AS T’
<
ROBERT A. SMITH
RAS S dlery
Enclosure

cc:  Susan Ganz
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oomington, Indiana 47401
RE: Iy Cllent Susan Ganwz
Dear Mr. llarpei:

As you are aware, on or about augqust 20, 1988, at the Maumee

Campguro - Joacivon Countly, Indiana, you committed a tort upon uy
clinnl, A wminor. I previously gave you a Tort Claias

Hotlce on February L5, 1-89, { am ~ncleosing a copy of that Tort
Claims totice.

You have now plead quilty to the offunse of battery, causing
personal injury. With this adwiscion, demand is hereby made for
settlement of the «laim of ||| tor the - cutory limits of
$S300,000.00.

I caecommend that yo¢ s (his matter over to the insurer for
Monroa County, as wrll as the insurer for FHxplorer Scouts. Unless
T hzar from the insurer for the County and/ov the Explorer Scouts,
within thirty days ol the date of thic letter, I will place suit on
file against the Sheriff and the Sheriff's Department, against you
personally, and against the Fxplorer Scouts.

T am willing to negotiate a compromise and settlement of the
clains of * T make this demand npon you in order to

initiate scttlement discussions, Thank vou fcr your prompt
attention to this matteur.

Very Lruly yours,

RAS/dlqg FOBERT AL SMI'CH
Enclosure

ca:
James ‘(ounc, MHonroe County chesiff
David B. Schilling, tonron ounty Attorney
Monroe Counly Board of Cowminsioners
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: Loewits OWMAN, OT. CLAIR & WAL IR

1989

Foehenary 15,

Prote s st (T0eeatinn

HAND_DELIVERY

Board of Commicssioners of flonroc County
c/0 Uhillip Rogucs, Pregident

Qffice of the Roard of Commissioners
Coucthouse
Bloowmingtan, ladiana 47401
David B, Schiiling

Mouncoe County ALLo.ney
Counrthouse
‘Bloomington, ludiana 47401
Jaies
Moncne
Monrcae

toung
County Shercift
County Sherill's Departaent

Bluomington, ladiaua 47401
Mike Hacpoer

Moncooe County
Moaroe County

sherit f
Departmoent

neputy
Sheril s

Hlooiington, (ndiana 47401

Tadiana Risk Manrgemwear Fuod

ludianapolis, Itndiana 46204

Honoerable Linley . Poarson
liana Atlocney Goneral

LA il

I Nt

Indtinapolls,

Wi Moticoe of Tort Clavm

Siro:

Dear

This leoltoar serves aw A Tect clatn doltice pursuant

Codn 934-4-16.5%-1, ol seq.
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. ‘.

Motice of Tort Claim
Fage Two
Februacy 15, L1989

L. Mame and address ol claimants: 1 minoc,
by her mother, and hec father, ; the

address of the clatmants at the time of this claln at the
time of the occurcence tu:

Fllertasvillie, [ndiaana a7429:

2 baceot bl o [
3. Pate of ocruncrenee: Auqust 20, 1988;
4. lhocation of occurrence: Maumee Campground, Jackson

County, Indiana;

5. Entitlies against which ¢laim is_made: Shecif('s
Deputy Mike ltacpec; Counly of Monrae and the Boacd of
Coimmissioners ot Hoaroe County, c¢/o Phillip Rogers, Prsident,

OfLice of the Board of Commic:.inuors, Courthouce, Ulo gt

i sl 25 Couneg, Nheci 0 ool Moncoe Couut‘/,w
Bloomington, Indiana 17401; lndiana Risk
Hanagenent Fund, N ©'itc 300,

Indianapolis, ladiana 16204; Counly Atlotney [oc Moncoe County,
David B. Schilling, «/o Courthouse, Bloomington, lndiana 47401L;

6. Summary of facts amd ciccumsiances: Oa August 20,
Long, _',;nr. Atteading an Explorer camping Trip to the
Mawmene Doy Scout Oamp to the fMoaree-Jacksons area.  Depuly
itarpec mace advances to [ 2¢q2inct bher will, and then
proceeded to fondle aml Louncl hec in a lude wmannec, all againasct
hec will.

Such action by Deputy Harpee constitutes assault and
battery, and infliction ol emotional distcess upon : |
Said tncident also caused severe emotinonal distress for [N i

moltherc and fathoer.

Medical bills have bheen itocurved by way ol ecounseling aad
tceatment tor the emolioaal distoess, in amounts not yet
ascectainable.  the nedical biltls are expecrtoed to exceced
$300,000.00. tucchecmore, the pacents ol (|| G_zgave atso
been damaged, in that they have lncurced counseling cxpenses as |
a casult of the tneitdent., in amounls fot yel ascectainable.

Voery btruly voucs,

LEW S, BOWHAL, UL CLALR & WACGHER

| )j'/ﬁf(/‘ﬂ'(’ {// /Z . "44“_;;\// |
RAS/dky | ROBERT AL sHiTH b

\
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